
Printed using TabView by Simone Tellini - http://www.tellini.org/mac/tabview/

STALEMATE
As recorded by Katatonia
(from the 1998 Album "Discouraged Ones")

Transcribed by me Words by Nystrˆm/Renkse
Music by Nystrˆm/Renkse

5

T
A
B

T
A
B

B Dont know

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV

Gtr III

5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O

N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5

1

T
A
B

A Intro

I
gg
gg 4

4 VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Gtr I Gtrs I, II

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

P = 98
N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5



Printed using TabView by Simone Tellini - http://www.tellini.org/mac/tabview/

STALEMATE - Katatonia Page 2 of 8

17

T
A
B

T
A
B

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV

Gtr III

5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O

N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5

13

T
A
B

D Verse

I
gg
gg VV

VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5

9

T
A
B

T
A
B

C Pre-Verse

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

VV
V

VV
V

Vf Vf
V
VV
V
k Vf
V
V

c
V
V
V

Vf
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

VV
V

VV
V

Vf Vf
V
VV
V
k Vf
V
V

c
V
V
V

Vf
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

4
4
2

4
4
2

12

sl.

12
10

12
12
10

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

4
4
2

4
4
2

12

sl.

12
10

12
12
10

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

VV VV
V
V

V
V
V
V

U
U VV VV

V
V
V
V
V
V VV UU

0
5

0
5

sl.

12
0

12
0

12
0

12
0 0

5
0
5

sl.

12
0

12
0

12

sl.

0 0
5

0
5

Eb5G5B5Eb5G5B5



Printed using TabView by Simone Tellini - http://www.tellini.org/mac/tabview/

STALEMATE - Katatonia Page 3 of 8

29

T
A
B

G Verse

I
gg
gg VV

VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5

25

T
A
B

T
A
B

F Chorus

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

c
V
V

V
V

c
V
V V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V V
V

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4 7

5
6
4

6
4 7

5
7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

VV VV VV Vf V VV VV VV VV Vf V VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV

4
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

3
4

0
4

0
4

3
4

3
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

Gb5A5Cb5A5Cb5

21

T
A
B

T
A
B

E Pre-Chorus

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

VV
V

VV
V

Vf Vf
V
VV
V
k Vf
V
V

c
V
V
V

Vf
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

VV
V

VV
V

Vf Vf
V
VV
V
k Vf
V
V

c
V
V
V

Vf
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

4
4
2

4
4
2

12

sl.

12
10

12
12
10

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

4
4
2

4
4
2

12

sl.

12
10

12
12
10

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

VV VV
V
V

V
V
V
V

U
U VV VV

V
V
V
V
V
V VV UU

0
5

0
5

sl.

12
0

12
0

12
0

12
0 0

5
0
5

sl.

12
0

12
0

12

sl.

0 0
5

0
5

Eb5G5B5Eb5G5B5



Printed using TabView by Simone Tellini - http://www.tellini.org/mac/tabview/

STALEMATE - Katatonia Page 4 of 8

37

T
A
B

T
A
B

H Pre-Chorus

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

VV
V

VV
V

Vf Vf
V
VV
V
k Vf
V
V

c
V
V
V

Vf
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

VV
V

VV
V

Vf Vf
V
VV
V
k Vf
V
V

c
V
V
V

Vf
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

4
4
2

4
4
2

12

sl.

12
10

12
12
10

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

4
4
2

4
4
2

12

sl.

12
10

12
12
10

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

VV VV
V
V

V
V
V
V

U
U VV VV

V
V
V
V
V
V VV UU

0
5

0
5

sl.

12
0

12
0

12
0

12
0 0

5
0
5

sl.

12
0

12
0

12

sl.

0 0
5

0
5

Eb5G5B5Eb5G5B5

33

T
A
B

T
A
B

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV

Gtr III

5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O

N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5N.C.Cb5



Printed using TabView by Simone Tellini - http://www.tellini.org/mac/tabview/

STALEMATE - Katatonia Page 5 of 8

49

T
A
B

T
A
B

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

V V
V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

4

let ring

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0

V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

Gtr V

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9

45

T
A
B

J er....Interlude

I
gg
gg

V V
V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

Gtr IV

4

let ring

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0

N.C.

41

T
A
B

T
A
B

I Chorus

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

c
V
V

V
V

c
V
V V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V V
V

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4 7

5
6
4

6
4 7

5
7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

VV VV VV Vf V VV VV VV VV Vf V VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV

4
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

3
4

0
4

0
4

3
4

3
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

4x

4x

Gb5A5Cb5A5Cb5



Printed using TabView by Simone Tellini - http://www.tellini.org/mac/tabview/

STALEMATE - Katatonia Page 6 of 8

61

T
A
B

K Verse

I
gg
gg VV

VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Gtrs I, II

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

Cb5Cb5Cb5Cb5

57

T
A
B

T
A
B

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

V
V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V

0

let ring

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6

V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

8 9
9

53

T
A
B

T
A
B

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V V

V
V

6

let ring

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4
0

6
4

0
6

4

V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

9
8 9

9
8 9

9
8 9

9
8 9

9
8 9

9
8 9

9
8 9

9
8 9

9
8 9

9
8 9

9
8



Printed using TabView by Simone Tellini - http://www.tellini.org/mac/tabview/

STALEMATE - Katatonia Page 7 of 8

69

T
A
B

T
A
B

L Pre-Chorus

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

VV
V

VV
V

Vf Vf
V
VV
V
k Vf
V
V

c
V
V
V

Vf
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

VV
V

VV
V

Vf Vf
V
VV
V
k Vf
V
V

c
V
V
V

Vf
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

V
V
V

4
4
2

4
4
2

12

sl.

12
10

12
12
10

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

4
4
2

4
4
2

12

sl.

12
10

12
12
10

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

10
7
0

VV VV
V
V

V
V
V
V

U
U VV VV

V
V
V
V
V
V VV UU

0
5

0
5

sl.

12
0

12
0

12
0

12
0 0

5
0
5

sl.

12
0

12
0

12

sl.

0 0
5

0
5

Eb5G5B5Eb5G5B5

65

T
A
B

T
A
B

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

VV
VV

VV
VV

}}
}}

}}
}}

VV
VV

VV
VV

VV
VV
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
6
4
4

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV

Gtr III

5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O5
8

M1/2

O

Cb5Cb5Cb5Cb5



Printed using TabView by Simone Tellini - http://www.tellini.org/mac/tabview/

STALEMATE - Katatonia Page 8 of 8

77

T
A
B

T
A
B

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

U
U

U
U

U
U

U
U

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

UU UU UU UU

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

Cb5

73

T
A
B

T
A
B

M Chorus

I

I

gg
gg

gg
gg

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

c
V
V

V
V

c
V
V V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V V
V

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4 7

5
6
4

6
4 7

5
7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

6
4

VV VV VV Vf V VV VV VV VV Vf V VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV VV

4
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

3
4

0
4

0
4

3
4

3
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

4x

4x

Gb5A5Cb5A5Cb5


